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  BEAR VALLEY COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

SPECIAL FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
41870 Garstin Drive, Big Bear Lake, Ca. 92315 

August 13, 2018 
 
MEMBERS Donna Nicely, Treasurer    Garth Hamblin, CFO 
PRESENT: Rob Robbins, President    Shelly Egerer, Exec. Asst.  

     
      
STAFF:  None 
       
COMMUNITY 
MEMBERS: None 
     
ABSENT: Kerri Jex Peter Boss, MD, Secretary John Friel, CEO  
 
 
     OPEN SESSION 
  
1. CALL TO ORDER:  

Board Member Nicely called the meeting to order at 1:00 p.m. 
 

2.    ROLL CALL: 
Donna Nicely and Rob Robbins were present. Also present were  
Garth Hamblin, CFO and Shelly Egerer, Executive Assistant. Absent was Peter Boss, MD 
and John Friel, CEO. 

  
3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA: 

Board Member Nicely motioned to adopt the August 13, 2018 Finance Committee 
Agenda as presented. Second by President Robbins to adopt the August 13, 2018 
Finance Committee Meeting Agenda as presented. Board Member Nicely called for a 
vote. A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Nicely- yes 
• President Robbins- yes 

 
4. PUBLIC FORUM FOR OPEN SESSION: 

Board Member Nicely opened the Hearing Section for Public Comment on Open Session 
items at 1:00 p.m. Hearing no request to address the Finance Committee, Board Member 
Nicely closed the Hearing Section at 1:00 p.m. 
 

5. DIRECTOR’S COMMENTS: 
• None 

 
6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 

A. July 03, 2018 
 
Board Member Nicely motioned to approve the July 03, 2018 Finance Committee 
Meeting Minutes as presented. Second by President Robbins approve the July 03, 2018 
Finance Committee Meeting Minutes as presented. Board Member Nicely called for a 
vote. A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 
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• Board Member Nicely- yes 
• President Robbins- yes 

 
7. OLD BUSINESS: 

• None  
 
8. NEW BUSINESS* 

A.  Discussion and Potential Recommendation to the Board of Directors QHR Travel 
Expenses for QHR Compliance Program Assessment Not to Exceed $2,000.00: 

 
Board Member Nicely motioned to recommend to the Board of Directors the Travel 
Expenses for QHR Compliance Program Assessment not to exceed $2,000.00. Second 
by President Robbins to recommend to the Board of Directors the Travel Expenses for 
QHR Compliance Program Assessment not to exceed $2,000.00. Board Member Nicely 
called for a vote. A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Nicely- yes 
• President Robbins- yes 

 
B.  Discussion and Potential Recommendation to the Cash Handling Policy and 

Procedure: 
• Mr. Hamblin reported that there have been some processes changed in departments 

that have cash they are responsible for. Random audits are completed in 
departments that have cash boxes.  

• Board Member Nicely reported she pulled the policies that the Finance Committee 
had reviewed and approved additional policies and does not know if this policy 
should be combined into another existing policy.  

• President Robbins wanted to confirm that since the policies have been revised, other 
policies approved, and have the issues of the missing cash been resolved.  

• Mr. Hamblin stated that there are no issues at this time of any missing cash.  
 

Board Member Nicely motioned to recommend to the Board of Directors the Cash 
Handling Policy and Procedure. Second by President Robbins to recommend to the 
Board of Directors the Cash Handling Policy and Procedure. Board Member Nicely 
called for a vote. A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 
• Board Member Nicely- yes 
• President Robbins- yes 

 
C. Discussion and Update on Policies & Procedures Under the CFO Supervision 
 (Admitting, General Accounting, Materials Management, Patient Financial 

Services, Information Technology, and Health Information Management): 
• Board Member Nicely asked that all departments that are under the CFO 

supervision have updated the policies and bring back to the Finance Committee for 
review and potential recommendation to the Board of Directors.  

• Mr. Hamblin is working with new staff and existing staff to remind them that the 
department policies need to be updated. The District is looking into new software 
for Policy Tech so that we can get the system updated. The Policy & Procedure 
Committee is also involved in updating the system.  

 
Board Member Nicely reported no action required.  
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9. Presentation and Review of Financial Statements: 
A. June 2018 Finances: 

• Mr. Hamblin reported the following information:  
o Pre-audit finances, full year results strong 
o $20 million in bank 
o Patient revenue over budget 
o Net patient revenue over budget 
o Total expenses are over budget 
o Surplus for May was under budget 

• President Robbins asked Mr. Hamblin to provide three top items that have been 
accomplished, and also stated that the clinic registration staff needs to be trained on 
customer service, they are not very welcoming and short with patients. 

• Mr. Hamblin reported that there were several items that have been a large success 
for the District:  
o AR days have improved; significant reduction. 
o Billing office, staff continues to work on Revenue Cycle and TruBridge 

weekly conferences continue.  
o IGT paperwork has been filed; we have received a large amount of IGT 

monies. 
o 312 days cash on hand. 
o 2011 audit received $600,000. 
o Continue to grow ER visits, 

 
B. CFO Report: 

• Mr. Hamblin reported the following information: 
o 340B Program; calls with 2 vendors that can assist the District; we are still 

researching vendors that work with 340B. Wellpartner, which is a CVS partner 
company, is being vetted, regular follow up will take place with Wellpartner 
and we will continue to look into other vendors that can assist the District with 
this program.  

o QHR Benchmarking Assessment; QHR is looking at data and additional 
information will be sent to assist in providing the assessment. A questionnaire 
will be provided to the managers, and the QHR team should be on site at the end 
of August.  

o Clinic productivity have been involved in several calls for the benchmark; visits 
per hour or RVU per visits.  

 
Board Member Nicely motioned to approve the June 2018 Finance Report and the 
CFO Report as presented. Second by President Robbins to approve the June 2018 
Finance Report and the CFO Report as presented. Board Member Nicely called for a 
vote.  A vote in favor of the motion was unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Nicely- yes 
• President Robbins- yes 

 
10. ADJOURNMENT* 

Board Member Nicely motioned to adjourn at 1:32 p.m. Second by President Robbins 
to adjourn. Board Member Nicely called for a vote. A vote in favor of the motion was 
unanimously approved. 

• Board Member Nicely- yes 
• President Robbins - yes 































Finance Report

July 2018 Results

Summary for July 31, 2018

• Cash on Hand - $2,296,309
Investments - $17,562,903

• Days Cash on hand, including investments with 
LAIF – 314

• Surplus of $63,851 for the  month is $214,839 
less than budgeted surplus of $278,689

• Total Patient Revenue was under Budget by 2.9% 
for the month

• Net Patient Revenue was 12.9% under budget.
• Total Expenses were 4.5% lower than budget

BVCHD July 2018 Financial Report - 1 of 14 
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July 2018 Financial Results 

For the month . . .  

Total Patient Revenue of $4,570,784 for July was 2.9% under budget. Clinic revenue was 6.5% over budget. 

All other categories of revenue were under budget with acute / swing days 41% under budget, SNF days 

13% under budget, and ER Visits 7% under budget 

Revenue Deductions of $2,682,534 were 5.7% higher than budget. 

As a result, total operating revenue of $1,907,691 was 13.9% lower than budget. 

Total Expenses of $2,036,009 were 4.5% lower than budget. 

Our Surplus for the month of July 2018 was $63,851, this was $214,839 lower than budget for the month. 

Our Operating Cash and Investments total $19,859,212 as of the end of July. Total days cash on hand as of 

the end of July 2018 are 314. 

Key Statistics 

Acute / Swing patient days of 21 for the month were 41.7% under the budgeted amount. Patient days on 

SNF days totaled 502, this was 13% under budget. Emergency Room visits of 1,010 were 7% lower than 

budget. 

 

FTE are under budget. 
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A B C D E F G H I J

FY 16/17 FY 16/17

Actual Actual Budget Amount % Actual Actual Budget Amount %

1     Total patient revenue 4,559,665        4,570,784             4,707,123          (136,339)      -2.9% 4,559,665      4,570,784              4,707,123            (136,339)         -2.9%

2      Total revenue deductions 2,820,085        2,682,534             2,538,443          144,091        5.7% 2,820,085      2,682,534              2,538,443            144,091          5.7%

3      % Deductions 62% 59% 54% 62% 59% 54%

4       Net Patient Revenue 1,739,580        1,888,250             2,168,680          (280,430)      -12.9% 1,739,580      1,888,250              2,168,680            (280,430)         -12.9%

5       % Net to Gross 38% 41% 46% 38% 41% 46%

6     Other Revenue 7,162               19,441                  46,585               (27,144)        -58.3% 7,162             19,441                   46,585                 (27,144)           -58.3%

7      Total Operating Revenue 1,746,742        1,907,691             2,215,265          (307,574)      -13.9% 1,746,742      1,907,691              2,215,265            (307,574)         -13.9%

8     Total Expenses 1,922,831        2,036,009             2,131,295          (95,285)        -4.5% 1,922,831      2,036,009              2,131,295            (95,285)           -4.5%

9     % Expenses 42% 45% 45% 42% 45% 45%

10    Surplus (Loss) from Operations (176,089)          (128,318)               83,970               (212,288)      252.8% (176,089)        (128,318)               83,970                 (212,288)         252.8%

11                % Operating margin -4% -3% 2% -4% -3% 2%

12   Total Non-operating 180,236           192,169                194,719             (2,550)          -1.3% 180,236         192,169                 194,719               (2,550)             -1.3%

13   Surplus/(Loss) 4,147               63,851                  278,689             (214,839)      77.1% 4,147             63,851                   278,689               (214,839)         77.1%

14       % Total margin 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 6%

A B C D E

July July June
FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 17/18

Amount %   

15    Gross Accounts Receivables 10,081,624      10,740,506           10,598,182        142,324        1.3%

16    Net Accounts Receivables 3,856,992        4,269,738             4,184,582          85,156          2.0%

17               % Net AR to Gross AR 38% 40% 39%

18   Days Gross AR 72.0                 78.9                      80.2                   (1.3)              -1.6%

19   Cash Collections 2,156,050        1,963,652             1,453,312          510,340        35.1%

20   Settlements/IGT Transactions -                   -                        2,489,686          (2,489,686)   -100.0%

21   Investments 10,894,184      17,562,903           17,562,903        -               0.0%

22   Cash on hand 2,926,360        2,296,309             2,312,422          (16,113)        -0.7%

23      Total Cash & Invest 13,820,544      19,859,212           19,875,325        (16,113)        -0.1%

24        Days Cash & Invest 228                  314                       312                    2                   0.7%
 Total Cash and Investments 13,820,544      19,859,212           

 Increase Current Year vs. Prior Year 6,038,668             

BALANCE SHEET

FY 17/18

VARIANCE

Bear Valley Community Healthcare District
Financial Statements July 31, 2018

PRE AUDIT

Financial Highlights──Hospital

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FY 17/18 VARIANCE

Current Month Year-to-Date

VARIANCE
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Bear Valley Community Healthcare District
Financial Statements July 31, 2018

PRE AUDIT

A B C D E F G H I J

FY 15/16 FY 15/16

Actual Actual Budget Amount % Actual Actual Budget Amount %

Gross Patient Revenue

1 Inpatient 65,891             74,791                  146,021             (71,230)        -48.8% 1,860,154      74,791                   146,021               (71,230)           -48.8%

2 Outpatient 868,939           972,222                1,007,781          (35,558)        -3.5% 868,939         972,222                 1,007,781            (35,558)           -3.5%

3 Clinic Revenue 347,893           342,650                321,810             20,840          6.5% 347,893         342,650                 321,810               20,840            6.5%

4 Emergency Room 2,985,253        2,957,516             2,970,526          (13,009)        -0.4% 2,985,253      2,957,516              2,970,526            (13,009)           -0.4%

5 Skilled Nursing Facility 261,793           223,604                260,985             (37,381)        -14.3% 261,793         223,604                 260,985               (37,381)           -14.3%

6 Total patient revenue 4,559,665        4,570,784             4,707,123          (136,339)      -2.9% 4,559,665      4,570,784              4,707,123            (136,339)         -2.9%

Revenue Deductions

7 Contractual Allow 2,548,409        2,320,958             2,371,339          (50,381)        -2.1% 2,548,409      2,320,958              2,371,339            (50,381)           -2.1%

8 Contractual  Allow PY -                   62                         -                     62                 #DIV/0! -                 62                          -                       62                   #DIV/0!

9 Charity Care 7,675               15,343                  9,885                 5,458            55.2% 7,675             15,343                   9,885                   5,458              55.2%

10 Administrative (746)                 806                       8,944                 (8,138)          -91.0% (746)               806                        8,944                   (8,138)             -91.0%

11 Policy  Discount 11,532             13,989                  7,061                 6,928            98.1% 11,532           13,989                   7,061                   6,928              98.1%

12 Employee Discount 4,711               12,793                  3,766                 9,027            239.7% 4,711             12,793                   3,766                   9,027              239.7%

13 Bad Debts (59,348)            215,076                137,448             77,628          56.5% (59,348)          215,076                 137,448               77,628            56.5%

14 Denials 190,797           103,506                -                     103,506        #DIV/0! 307,852         103,506                 -                       103,506          #DIV/0!

15 Total revenue deductions 2,820,085        2,682,534             2,538,443          144,091        5.7% 2,820,085      2,682,534              2,538,443            144,091          5.7%

16 Net Patient Revenue 1,739,580        1,888,250             2,168,680          (280,430)      -12.9% 1,739,580      1,888,250              2,168,680            (280,430)         -12.9%
-                 

40.2% 40.2% 40.2% 40.2% 447.4% 447.4% 0.0%

39.2% 39.2% 39.2% 39.2% 437.2% 437.2% 0.0%

17 Other Revenue 7,162               19,441                  46,585               (27,144)        -58.3% 7,162             19,441                   46,585                 (27,144)           -58.3%

18 Total Operating Revenue 1,746,742        1,907,691             2,215,265          (307,574)      -13.9% 1,746,742      1,907,691              2,215,265            (307,574)         -13.9%

Expenses 

19 Salaries 800,028           885,068                874,957             10,111          1.2% 800,028         885,068                 874,957               10,111            1.2%

20 Employee Benefits 286,721           303,328                352,615             (49,287)        -14.0% 286,721         303,328                 352,615               (49,287)           -14.0%

21 Registry 12,718             -                        -                     -               #DIV/0! 12,718           -                        -                       -                  #DIV/0!

22 Salaries and Benefits 1,099,467        1,188,396             1,227,572          (39,176)        -3.2% 1,099,467      1,188,396              1,227,572            (39,176)           -3.2%

23 Professional fees 163,392           173,695                161,233             12,462          7.7% 163,392         173,695                 161,233               12,462            7.7%

24 Supplies 130,715           121,217                133,961             (12,744)        -9.5% 130,715         121,217                 133,961               (12,744)           -9.5%

25 Utilities 42,342             46,712                  42,714               3,998            9.4% 42,342           46,712                   42,714                 3,998              9.4%

26 Repairs and Maintenance 22,461             17,407                  28,074               (10,667)        -38.0% 22,461           17,407                   28,074                 (10,667)           -38.0%

27 Purchased Services 302,014           325,455                347,675             (22,219)        -6.4% 302,014         325,455                 347,675               (22,219)           -6.4%

28 Insurance 25,762             28,258                  26,975               1,283            4.8% 25,762           28,258                   26,975                 1,283              4.8%

29 Depreciation 48,568             76,489                  81,667               (5,178)          -6.3% 48,568           76,489                   81,667                 (5,178)             -6.3%
30 Rental and Leases 46,445             11,421                  21,112               (9,691)          -45.9% 46,445           11,421                   21,112                 (9,691)             -45.9%

32 Dues and Subscriptions 5,518               6,882                    5,910                 972               16.4% 5,518             6,882                     5,910                   972                 16.4%

33 Other Expense. 36,147             40,078                  54,402               (14,324)        -26.3% 36,147           40,078                   54,402                 (14,324)           -26.3%

34 Total Expenses 1,922,831        2,036,009             2,131,295          (95,285)        -4.5% 1,922,831      2,036,009              2,131,295            (95,285)           -4.5%

35 Surplus (Loss) from Operations (176,089)          (128,318)               83,970               (212,288)      252.8% (176,089)        (128,318)               83,970                 (212,288)         252.8%

36 Non-Operating Income

37 Tax Revenue 186,047           184,244                184,244             (0)                 0.0% 186,047         184,244                 184,244               (0)                    0.0%

38 Other non-operating -                   15,020                  3,133                 11,887          379.4% -                 15,020                   3,133                   11,887            379.4%

Interest Income 1,906               543                       15,125               (14,582)        -96.4% 1,906             543                        15,125                 (14,582)           -96.4%

Interest Expense (7,717)              (7,638)                   (7,783)                145               -1.9% (7,717)            (7,638)                   (7,783)                  145                 -1.9%

39 Total Non-operating 180,236           192,169                194,719             (2,550)          -1.3% 180,236         192,169                 194,719               (2,550)             -1.3%

40 Surplus/(Loss) 4,147               63,851                  278,689             (214,839)      77.1% 4,147             63,851                   278,689               (214,839)         77.1%

Total Revenue Deductions as a percent to 

gross revenue including Prior Year 
Contractual Allowances as a percent to 

gross revenue WO PY and Other CA

FY 16/17 VARIANCE FY 16/17 VARIANCE

Statement of Operations

Current Month Year-to-Date

BVCHD July 2018 Financial Report - 9 of 14 



Current Year Trending Statement of Operations  

A Statement of Operations──CURRENT YEAR 2019
1

July YTD

Gross Patient Revenue

1 Inpatient 74,791           74,791              

2 Outpatient 972,222         972,222            

3 Clinic 342,650         342,650            

4 Emergency Room 2,957,516      2,957,516         

5 Skilled Nursing Facility 223,604         223,604            

6 Total patient revenue 4,570,784      4,570,784         

Revenue Deductions C/A 0.51               0.51                  

7 Contractual Allow 2,320,958      2,320,958         

8 Contractual  Allow PY 62                  62                     

9 Charity Care 15,343           15,343              

10 Administrative 806                806                   

11 Policy Discount 13,989           13,989              

12 Employee Discount 12,793           12,793              

13 Bad Debts 215,076         215,076            

14 Denials 103,506         103,506            

15

Total revenue 

deductions 2,682,534      2,682,534         

0.59               

16 Net Patient Revenue 1,888,250      1,888,250         

net / tot pat rev 41.3% 41.3%

17 Other Revenue 19,441           19,441              

18

Total Operating 

Revenue 1,907,691      1,907,691         

Expenses 

19 Salaries 885,068         885,068            

20 Employee Benefits 303,328         303,328            

21 Registry -                 -                    

22 Salaries and Benefits 1,188,396      1,188,396         

23 Professional fees 173,695         173,695            

24 Supplies 121,217         121,217            

25 Utilities 46,712           46,712              

26 Repairs and Maintenance 17,407           17,407              

27 Purchased Services 325,455         325,455            

28 Insurance 28,258           28,258              

29 Depreciation 76,489           76,489              

30 Rental and Leases 11,421           11,421              

32 Dues and Subscriptions 6,882             6,882                

33 Other Expense. 40,078           40,078              

34 Total Expenses 2,036,009      2,036,009         

35

Surplus (Loss) from 

Operations (128,318)        (128,318)           

36 Non-Operating Income

37 Tax Revenue 184,244         184,244            

38 Other non-operating 15,020           15,020              

Interest Income 543                543                   

Interest Expense (7,638)            (7,638)               

39 Total Non-operating 192,169         192,169            

40 Surplus/(Loss) 63,851           63,851              

Bear Valley Community Healthcare District
Financial Statements

Input Trend Stmt Ops Monthly Operating Report Jul18BVCHD July 2018 Financial Report - 10 of 14 



2018-19 Actual BS

BALANCE SHEET

July June

ASSETS:

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (Includes CD's) 2,296,309 2,312,422
Gross Patient Accounts Receivable 10,740,258 10,597,934
  Less: Reserves for Allowances & Bad Debt 6,470,520 6,413,352
Net Patient Accounts Receivable 4,269,738 4,184,582
Tax Revenue Receivable 2,210,931 36,861
Other Receivables -245,189 -1,872,958
Inventories 130,292 233,454
Prepaid Expenses 299,848 199,838
Due From Third Party Payers 0
Due From Affiliates/Related Organizations 0
Other Current Assets 0

Total Current Assets 8,961,928 5,094,199

Assets Whose Use is Limited

Investments 17,562,903 17,562,903
Other Limited Use Assets 144,375 144,375

Total Limited Use Assets 17,707,278 17,707,278

Property, Plant, and Equipment
Land and Land Improvements 570,615 570,615
Building and Building Improvements 9,758,672 9,758,672
Equipment 11,779,820 11,761,910
Construction In Progress 48,953 32,516
Capitalized Interest
     Gross Property, Plant, and Equipment 22,158,060 22,123,712
Less: Accumulated Depreciation 13,685,197 13,608,221

Net Property, Plant, and Equipment 8,472,863 8,515,491

TOTAL UNRESTRICTED ASSETS 35,142,069 31,316,969

Restricted Assets 0 0

TOTAL ASSETS 35,142,069 31,316,969
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2018-19 Actual BS

BALANCE SHEET

July June

LIABILITIES:

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 954,160 875,521
Notes and Loans Payable
Accrued Payroll 705,323 708,877
Patient Refunds Payable
Due to Third Party Payers (Settlements) 1,983,651 2,290,023
Advances From Third Party Payers
Current Portion of Def Rev - Txs, 2,061,687 35,000
Current Portion - LT Debt 35,000 34,996
Current Portion of AB915
Other Current Liabilities (Accrued Interest & Accrued Other) 7,630 7,621

Total Current Liabilities 5,747,451 3,952,039

Long Term Debt
USDA Loan 2,895,000 2,895,000
Leases Payable 0 0
  Less: Current Portion Of Long Term Debt 35,000 35,000

Total Long Term Debt (Net of Current) 2,860,000 2,860,000

Other Long Term Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 0 0
Other 0

Total Other Long Term Liabilities 0 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,607,451 6,812,039

Fund Balance
Unrestricted Fund Balance 26,470,768 20,663,982
Temporarily Restricted Fund Balance 0
Equity Transfer from FRHG 0
Net Revenue/(Expenses) 63,851 3,840,948

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 26,534,619 24,504,930

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 35,142,069 31,316,969
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Units of Service
For the period ending: July 31, 2018

31 31               

Current Month Bear Valley Community Hospital Year-To-Date 

Jul-17 Act.-Act. Jul-17 Act.-Act.

Actual Budget Actual Variance Var % Var % Actual Budget Actual Variance Var % Var %

21           23            27           (2)                -8.7% -22.2% Med Surg Patient Days 21 23              27            (2)                -8.7% -22.2%

-          13            -          (13)              0.0% #DIV/0! Swing Patient Days -                13              -               (13)              0.0% #DIV/0!

502         578          589         (76)              -13.1% -14.8% SNF Patient Days 502           578            589          (76)              -13.1% -14.8%

523         614          616         (91)              -14.8% -15.1% Total Patient Days 523           614            616          (91)              -14.8% -15.1%

7             14            11           (7)                -50.0% -36.4% Acute Admissions 7               14              11            (7)                -50.0% -36.4%

7             14            14           (7)                -50.0% -50.0% Acute Discharges 7               14              14            (7)                -50.0% -50.0%

3.0          1.6           1.9          1.4              82.6% 55.6% Acute Average Length of Stay 3.0            1.6             1.9           1.4              82.6% 55.6%

0.7          0.7           0.9          (0.1)             -8.7% -22.2% Acute Average Daily Census 0.7            1                0.9           (0.1)             -8.7% -22.2%

16.2        19.1         19.0        (2.9)             -15.1% -14.8% SNF/Swing Avg Daily Census 16.2          19              19.0         (2.9)             -15.1% -14.8%

16.9        19.8         19.9        (2.9)             -14.8% -15.1% Total Avg. Daily Census 16.9          20              19.9         (2.9)             -14.8% -15.1%

37% 44% 44% -7% -14.8% -15.1% % Occupancy 37% 44% 44% -7% -14.8% -15.1%

12           13            11           (1)                -7.7% 9.1% Emergency Room Admitted 12             13              11            (1)                -7.7% 9.1%

998         1,077       1,148      (79)              -7.3% -13.1% Emergency Room Discharged 998           1,077         1,148       (79)              -7.3% -13.1%

1,010      1,090       1,159      (80)              -7.3% -12.9% Emergency Room Total 1,010        1,090         1,159       (80)              -7.3% -12.9%

33           35            37           (3)                -7.3% -12.9% ER visits per calendar day 33             35              37            (3)                -7.3% -12.9%

171% 93% 100% 700% 753.8% 71.4% % Admits from ER 171% 93% 100% 700% 753.8% 71.4%

-              -           -              -                  0.0% #DIV/0! Surgical Procedures I/P -                -             -               -                  0.0% #DIV/0!

8             9              12           (1)                -11.1% -33.3% Surgical Procedures O/P 8               9                12            (1)                -11.1% -33.3%

8             9              12           (1)                -11.1% -33.3% TOTAL Procedures 8               9                12            (1)                -11.1% -33.3%

779         1,047       135         (268)            -25.6% 477.0% Surgical Minutes Total 779           1,047         135          (268)            -25.6% 477.0%

Actual -BudgetActual -BudgetJul-18 Jul-18
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Units of Service
For the period ending: July 31, 2018

31 31               

Current Month Bear Valley Community Hospital Year-To-Date 

Jul-17 Act.-Act. Jul-17 Act.-Act.

Actual Budget Actual Variance Var % Var % Actual Budget Actual Variance Var % Var %

7,142      6,383       6,611      759             11.9% 8.0% Lab Procedures 7,142        6,383         6,611       759             11.9% 8.0%

845         747          142         98               13.1% 494.8% X-Ray Procedures 845           747            142          98               13.1% 494.8%

323         261          223         62               23.8% 44.8% C.T. Scan Procedures 323           261            223          62               23.8% 44.8%

244         221          226         23               10.4% 8.0% Ultrasound Procedures 244           221            226          23               10.4% 8.0%

31           62            42           (31)              -50.0% -26.2% Mammography Procedures 31             62              42            (31)              -50.0% -26.2%

300         327          332         (27)              -8.3% -9.6% EKG Procedures 300           327            332          (27)              -8.3% -9.6%

65           95            113         (30)              -31.6% -42.5% Respiratory Procedures 65             95              113          (30)              -31.6% -42.5%

1,455      1,115       1,227      340             30.5% 18.6% Physical Therapy Procedures 1,455        1,115         1,227       340             30.5% 18.6%

1,559      1,392       1,613      167             12.0% -3.3% Primary Care Clinic Visits 1,559        1,392         1,613       167             12.0% -3.3%

268         200          252         68               34.0% 6.3% Specialty Clinic Visits 268           200            252          68               34.0% 6.3%

1,827      1,592       1,865      235             14.8% -2.0% Clinic 1,827        1,592         1,865       235             14.8% -2.0%

70 61 72 9                 14.8% -2.0% Clinic visits per work day 10 9 10            1                 14.8% -2.0%

19.6% 20.00% 18.40% -0.40% -2.00% 6.52% % Medicare Revenue 19.60% 20.00% 18.40% -0.40% -2.00% 6.52%

34.00% 39.00% 38.60% -5.00% -12.82% -11.92% % Medi-Cal Revenue 34.00% 39.00% 38.60% -5.00% -12.82% -11.92%

40.70% 36.00% 38.80% 4.70% 13.06% 4.90% % Insurance Revenue 40.70% 36.00% 38.80% 4.70% 13.06% 4.90%

5.70% 5.00% 4.20% 0.70% 14.00% 35.71% % Self-Pay Revenue 5.70% 5.00% 4.20% 0.70% 14.00% 35.71%

141.0      156.88     142.1      (15.9)           -10.1% -0.7% Productive FTE's 141.03      156.88       142.1       (15.9)           -10.1% -0.7%

166.0      173.94     161.8      (7.9)             -4.6% 2.6% Total FTE's 166.02      173.94       161.8       (7.9)             -4.6% 2.6%

Jul-18 Actual -Budget Jul-18 Actual -Budget
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CFO REPORT for 

September 2018 Finance and Board meetings 

TruBridge – Accounts Receivable Management 

Accounts Receivable days at the end of our fiscal year, June 30, 2018, were 80.2. At the 

end of July 2018, they had come down only slightly, to 78.9. As of 17 August 2018, days 

were down to 73.4. 

 

Below is a graph of A/R days by week going back to August 2015. 

 
 

We are still working on issues such as -  

 a change in billing requirements for SNF accounts that caused claims to not be paid. 
All accounts have been rebilled  

 increased resources work Commercial accounts 
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340B – Pharmacy Program 

A 304B Sub-Committee has been formed which will meet each quarter to monitor 
activities, policies, and etc. 

We have implemented a 340B program for some drugs (which we are tracking manually). 

There may be a bigger financial opportunity with a “retail” program. That would require 
an automated system to track the expected higher volume of transactions and tracking 
with pharmacies. We are continuing to evaluate companies and interface opportunities. 

We also need to be mindful of the very favorable pricing we get through our relationship 
with QHR and the HealthTrust Purchasing Group in light of the 304B changes discussed at 
the State and Federal level. 

 

Employee Benefits 

There is no update on Open Enrollment and the prospect of using some of the savings we 
will see in Workers Comp expense for other uses (including medical helicopter insurance). 

 

QHR Productivity Benchmarking Assessment 

We have begun providing data to the QHR consultants in preparation for on-site work. 
Scheduling conflicts have not allowed for confirmation of a date for them to come to Big 
Bear. 

 

Clinic Benchmarking work with QHR 

Staff continue to work on benchmark data for the West for benchmarks based on visits 
per hour. 
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